
Pos 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
42 
86 
14 

Class 
FC 
F5 
FC 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 

Name 
Bill Johnson 
Timothy Friest 
Robert Henson 

Hometown 
Leawood KS 
Leavenworth KS 
Lee's Summit MO 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 

Member_ID 
181783-1 
391518 
78884_4 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
KBS mk VII 
Van Diemen RF-93 

Laps 
10 

9 
8 

Best Tm 
2:27.460 
2:49.349 
2:36.003 

Sponsor 
Portable Work Tools, Inc 

HRB Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (2:27.460) for FC by Bill Johnson. 
New Track Record (2:51.438) for F5 by Timothy Friest. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:15 pm. Official Results posted at 3:55 pm 

Printed: 6/4/2022 3:53:48 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

22-M-57245 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

94.158 

Best Lap Tm 

2:27.460 

Best Speed 

96.921 

Best Lap by 

42 - Bill Johnson 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 3 F5 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P1 P2 ASR FE FS FST LC 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:37:04 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/4/2022 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
42 
86 
14 

Class 
FC 
F5 
FC 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 

Name 
Bill Johnson 
Timothy Friest 
Robert Henson 

Hometown 
Leawood KS 
Leavenworth KS 
Lee's Summit MO 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 

Member_ID 
181783-1 
391518 
78884_4 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
KBS mk VII 
Van Diemen RF-93 

Laps 
12 
11 
7 

Best Tm 
2:25.472 
2:46.105 
2:34.224 

Sponsor 
Portable Work Tools, Inc 

HRB Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (2:46.105) for F5 by Timothy Friest. 
New Track Record (2:25.472) for FC by Bill Johnson. 
Provisional Results posted at 12:00 pm 
Official Results posted at 12:50 pm 

Printed: 6/5/2022 12:49:18 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

22-M-57245 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

95.732 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.472 

Best Speed 

98.246 

Best Lap by 

42 - Bill Johnson 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 3 F5 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P1 P2 ASR FE FS FST LC 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 11:15:12 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/5/2022 11:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
66 
21 
16 
67 

167 
22 
58 

117 
6 

15 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
T2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
Spec-C 
AS 
AS 
GT3 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Name 
Hans Peter 
Mark Kirby 
Charlie Peter 
Bryan Kerrick 
Steve Leidholdt 
Stephen Wiles 
Larry Brady 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Tim White 
Brian Haupt 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Olathe KS 
Brownsville TX 
Chesterfield MO 
Kansas City MO 
Olathe KS 
Florissant MO 
Omaha NE 
Spring Hill KS 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
STxB 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
NEB 
KCR 

Member_ID 
265543 
337932 
353312 
668762 
499128 
388289 
481774 
481515 
193088 
6976 

Make-Model 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Dodge Viper 
BMW M2 CS Racing 
Chevrolet Mike Cope TA2 - Camaro 
Ford Mustang/Howe 
Cadillac CTS 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang Cobra 
Mazda RX7 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
2:28.685 
2:34.240 
2:36.599 
2:40.342 
2:50.696 
2:35.704 
2:50.369 
3:02.766 
3:01.964 
3:04.410 

Sponsor 
Phenix 

Phenix Label, Red Line Synthetic Oil 

STLCOM.COM 
MacuTab 
DataSpeed LLC 
Castlereagh team racing 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (2:28.685) for GT2 by Hans Peter & (3:04.410) for GT3 by Brian Haupt. 
New Track Record (2:36.599) for T2 by Charlie Peter & (3:01.964) for AS by Tim White. 
New Track Record (2:35.704) for GT1 by Stephen Wiles & (2:50.369) for Spec-C. 
Provisional Results posted at 4:05 pm.  Official Results posted at 4:55 pm. 

Printed: 6/4/2022 4:53:47 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

22-M-57245 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

45.496 

Avg. Speed 

94.193 

Best Lap Tm 

2:28.685 

Best Speed 

96.123 

Best Lap by 

66 - Hans Peter 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 6 AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 PX T2 Spec Corvette 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:16:37 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/4/2022 15:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
21 
67 
16 
58 

167 
15 

117 
6 

66 

22 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
T2 
Spec-C 
GT2 
GT3 
AS 
AS 
GT2 

GT1 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Mark Kirby 
Bryan Kerrick 
Charlie Peter 
Larry Brady 
Steve Leidholdt 
Brian Haupt 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Tim White 
Hans Peter 

Stephen Wiles 

Hometown 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Brownsville TX 
Olathe KS 
Olathe KS 
Chesterfield MO 
Spring Hill KS 
Florissant MO 
Omaha NE 
Olathe KS 

Kansas City MO 

Region 
KCR 
STxB 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
STL 
NEB 
KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 
337932 
668762 
353312 
481774 
499128 
6976 
481515 
193088 
265543 

388289 

Make-Model 
Dodge Viper 
Chevrolet Mike Cope TA2 - Camaro 
BMW M2 CS Racing 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Ford Mustang/Howe 
Mazda RX7 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang Cobra 
Porsche GT3 Cup 

Cadillac CTS 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
9 
6 
5 

Best Tm 
2:35.642 
2:36.092 
2:36.238 
2:45.333 
2:50.841 
3:05.499 
2:56.996 
3:06.098 
2:32.307 

Sponsor 

Phenix Label, Red Line Synthetic Oil 
DataSpeed LLC 
STLCOM.COM 
Carriage & Motor Works 
Castlereagh team racing 

Phenix 

MacuTab 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (2:45.333) for Spec-C by Larry Brady. 
New Track Record (2:36.238) for T2 by Charlie Peter. 
New Track Record (2:56.996) for AS by Andy Schniedermeyer. 
Provisional Results posted at 2:05 pm. Official Results posted at 2:50 PM 

Printed: 6/5/2022 2:51:01 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

22-M-57245 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

11.310 

Avg. Speed 

90.710 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.307 

Best Speed 

93.837 

Best Lap by 

66 - Hans Peter 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 6 AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 PX T2 Spec Corvette 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:24:46 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/5/2022 13:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
35 
32 
59 
98 

4 
66 

145 
71 
31 

7 
51 
72 
05 
61 
95 
15 

9 

43 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
STL 
SRF3 
STL 
SRF3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STU 
SM 
SM 
T3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
1 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Richard Wiese 
David Schaal 
Jake Anton 
Craig Wheatley 
Stephen Johnson 
Mark McGuire 
Steven Powers 
Greg Sorg 
Christopher Shaffer 
Justin Lautz 
Tyler Ladd 
John Valenta 
Alan Orban 
David Guinn 
Daniel Hayes 
James Wood 
Tyler Fox 

Greg Eick 

Hometown 
Chesterfield MO 
Woodbury  MN 
Bellevue NE 
Sanibel FL 
Stilwell KS 
North Oaks MN 
Phoenix AZ 
Oak Park IL 
Dallas TX 
Saint Louis MO 
Clearwater KS 
Bridegton MO 
hazelwood MO 
Dodge City KS 
Clayton MO 
Lincoln NE 
Kansas City MO 

White Bear Lake MN 

Region 
STL 
LOL 
NEB 
LOL 

LOL 
AZ 
CHI 
Tex 
STL 
WICH 
STL 
STL 
WICH 

NEB 
KCR 

LOL 

Member_ID 
294162 
346504 
439527 
497626 
272532 
657932 
212429 
650418 
545153 
465371 
512613 
235360 
218131 
6464 
636323 
312995 
313806 

519885 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda Miata 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda Miata 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Dodge Neon SRT4 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX8 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
2:38.031 
2:50.244 
2:47.266 
2:53.211 
2:48.352 
2:55.126 
2:52.206 
2:52.560 
2:55.000 
2:54.432 
2:53.839 
3:04.444 
3:06.423 
3:15.821 
3:18.859 
3:44.219 
2:46.224 

Sponsor 
Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 
SRG Autosport / Speedy Race Gear 
Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 
SRG Autosport 
The Peanut, Blue River Concrete, Hoosier 
SRG Autosport 

HeritageJDM 
X-Factor Racing | ME | G-LOC Brakes 
Shay Roofing Inc. 
Connect Inc 
Over the Limit Racing 
HTA Motorsports, Red Line oil 
don preston racing/Service Automotive 
Irish Racing 
Specialty Auto 

SRG Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (2:38.031) for SRF3 by Richard Wiese & (3:44.219) for T3 by James Wood. 
New Track Record (2:47.266) for STL by Jake Anton & (3:06.423) for STU by Alan Orban. 
New Track Record (2:52.206) for SM by Steven Powers. 
Provisional Results posted at 4:40 pm.  Official Results posted at 5:10 pm. 

Printed: 6/4/2022 5:09:55 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

22-M-57245 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

30.357 

Avg. Speed 

66.583 

Best Lap Tm 

2:38.031 

Best Speed 

90.438 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 7-2-5 SRF3 SM STL STU T3 T4 IT-All SM5 Spec Mustang 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:02:25 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/4/2022 15:55 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
35 

9 
98 
32 
59 
43 
66 

145 
71 
51 

7 
31 
05 
72 
95 
15 

4 

61 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
STL 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STU 
SM 
SM 
T3 
STL 

SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
1 
2 

DNS 

Name 
Richard Wiese 
Tyler Fox 
Craig Wheatley 
David Schaal 
Jake Anton 
Greg Eick 
Mark McGuire 
Steven Powers 
Greg Sorg 
Tyler Ladd 
Justin Lautz 
Christopher Shaffer 
Alan Orban 
John Valenta 
Daniel Hayes 
James Wood 
Stephen Johnson 

David Guinn 

Hometown 
Chesterfield MO 
Kansas City MO 
Sanibel FL 
Woodbury  MN 
Bellevue NE 
White Bear Lake MN 
North Oaks MN 
Phoenix AZ 
Oak Park IL 
Clearwater KS 
Saint Louis MO 
Dallas TX 
Hazelwood MO 
Bridegton MO 
Clayton MO 
Lincoln NE 
Stilwell KS 

Dodge City KS 

Region 
STL 
KCR 
LOL 
LOL 
NEB 
LOL 
LOL 
AZ 
CHI 
WICH 
STL 
Tex 
STL 
STL 
STL 
NEB 
KCR 

WICH 

Member_ID 
294162 
313806 
497626 
346504 
439527 
519885 
657932 
212429 
650418 
512613 
465371 
545153 
218131 
235360 
636323 
312995 
272532 

6464 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda Miata 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Dodge Neon SRT4 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

9 

Best Tm 
2:36.052 
2:43.144 
2:46.970 
2:47.036 
2:46.711 
2:48.504 
2:47.336 
2:50.409 
2:50.999 
2:51.116 
2:52.785 
2:52.775 
3:00.100 
3:01.878 
3:15.160 
3:19.716 
2:50.051 

Sponsor 
Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

SRG Autosport 
SRG Autosport / Speedy Race Gear 
Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 
SRG Autosport 
SRG Autosport 

HeritageJDM 
Connect Inc 
Shay Roofing Inc. 
X-Factor Racing | ME | G-LOC Brakes 
HTA Motorsports, Red Line oil 
Over the Limit Racing 
Irish Racing 
Specialty Auto 
The Peanut, Blue River Concrete, Hoosier 

don preston racing/Service Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (3:00.100) for STU by Alan Orban & (2:50.409) for SM by Steven Powers. 
New Track Record (3:19.716) for T3 by James Wood & (2:46.711) for STL by Jake Anton. 
New Track Record (2:36.052) for SRF3 by Richard Wiese. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:25 pm. Official Results posted at 3:55 pm. 

Printed: 6/5/2022 3:52:19 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

22-M-57245 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:07.233 

Avg. Speed 

89.344 

Best Lap Tm 

2:36.052 

Best Speed 

91.585 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 7-2-5 SRF3 SM STL STU T3 T4 IT-All SM5 Spec Mustang 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:42:14 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/5/2022 14:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

45 
36 
53 
18 
42 
81 
86 
65 

3 
25 
98 
27 
75 

0 

19 
5 
1 

Class 
FP 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
EP 
GTL 
HP 
EP 
GTL 
HP 
HP 
GTL 

GTL 
GTL 
FP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
3 
5 
6 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Eric Prill 
Peter Zekert 
Cliff Ira 
Ralf Lindow 
Steve Sargis 
Angus Crome 
Bryon Prokopf 
Randy Wagner 
Brad Lewis 
Chris W Albin 
Mark Weber 
Roy Lopshire 
Guy Watney 
Jack Schulz 
Edward Nicholson 

Chris Lynch 
James Lynch III 
Sam Henry 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 
Maryland Hts MO 
Kansas City MO 
Bellevue NE 
Frankfort IL 
Maryville IL 
Maryland Heights MO 
Tulsa OK 
St. Louis MO 
Maryland Heights MO 
Saint Louis MO 
Blue Springs MO 
Overland Park KS 
Monett MO 
Kansas City MO 

Saint Peters MO 
Saint Peters MO 
Republic MO 

Region 
KAN 
STL 
KCR 
NEB 
BVR 
SILR 
SILR 
NEOK 
STL 
SILR 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 
OZMT 
KCR 

STL 
STL 
OZMT 

Member_ID 
207384 
1000 
319875 
416957 
66290 
465628 
322859 
77882 
203677 
180831_1 
19811 
49716 
232601_1 
309043 
464435 

458810 
467521 
279229 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 200SX 
Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 
Volkswagen Golf 
Triumph Spitfire 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda 2 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 1200 
Volkswagen GTI/Golf 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Tercel 
Toyota MR2 
MG Midget 
Nissan 200SX 

Datsun 1200 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
2:44.634 
2:57.213 
2:52.574 
2:55.121 
2:59.542 
3:02.245 
3:02.191 
3:02.874 
3:04.014 
3:04.224 
3:05.511 
3:04.138 
3:34.048 
3:24.722 
3:28.476 

Sponsor 
Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 
Who Gives a Crap 
Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 
Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 
Carbotech 
Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed, Over the Limit, Mathis - Racing) 
G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 
Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 
Tuna Safe 
Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 
Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 
TRD/HOOSIER/JPM 
Anesthesia Service and Equipment 
Automotive Archeologists 
Yardbird Racing KC 

Hankook Tire, Zekert Racing, Modern Hot Rods 
Hankook Tire, Modern Hotrods, 
SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (2:44.634) for FP by Eric Prill &(3:02.191) for B-Spec by Bryon Prokopf. 
New Track Record (2:57.213) for GTL by Peter Zekert & (3:02.874) for EP by Randy Wagner. 
New Track Record (2:55.121) for HP by Ralf Lindow. 
Provisional Results posted at 5:20 pm.  Official Results posted at 5:55 PM. 

Printed: 6/4/2022 5:55:01 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

22-M-57245 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:38.766 

Avg. Speed 

84.752 

Best Lap Tm 

2:44.634 

Best Speed 

86.811 

Best Lap by 

7 - Eric Prill 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 8 GTL EP FP HP B-Spec 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:44:53 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/4/2022 16:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

45 
53 
25 
86 

3 
81 
98 
42 
27 
18 
75 
65 

7 
36 

0 
19 

5 
1 

Class 
EP 
GTL 
HP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
B-Spec 
GTL 
HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
GTL 

FP 
FP 
GTL 
GTL 
GTL 
FP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Eric Prill 
Peter Zekert 
Ralf Lindow 
Mark Weber 
Randy Wagner 
Chris W Albin 
Bryon Prokopf 
Roy Lopshire 
Angus Crome 
Guy Watney 
Steve Sargis 
Jack Schulz 
Brad Lewis 

Eric Prill 
Cliff Ira 
Edward Nicholson 
Chris Lynch 
James Lynch III 
Sam Henry 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 
Maryland Hts MO 
Bellevue NE 
Saint Louis MO 
Tulsa OK 
Maryland Heights MO 
Maryland Heights MO 
Blue Springs MO 
Maryville IL 
Overland Park KS 
Frankfort IL 
Monett MO 
St. Louis MO 

Topeka KS 
Kansas City MO 
Kansas City MO 
Saint Peters MO 
Saint Peters MO 
Republic MO 

Region 
KAN 
STL 
NEB 
STL 
NEOK 
SILR 
SILR 
KCR 
SILR 
KCR 
BVR 
OZMT 
STL 

KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
STL 
OZMT 

Member_ID 
207384 
1000 
416957 
19811 
77882 
180831_1 
322859 
49716 
465628 
232601_1 
66290 
309043 
203677 

207384 
319875 
464435 
458810 
467521 
279229 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 200SX 
Volkswagen Golf 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen GTI/Golf 
Mazda 2 
Toyota Tercel 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Toyota MR2 
Triumph Spitfire 
MG Midget 
Nissan 1200 

Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 
Nissan 200SX 
Datsun 1200 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 

5 

Best Tm 
2:42.561 
2:50.373 
2:52.079 
2:52.727 
2:51.713 
2:59.582 
3:03.251 
3:02.368 
3:07.605 
3:25.502 
2:50.890 

Sponsor 
Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 
Who Gives a Crap 
Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 
Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 
Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 
Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 
G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 
TRD/HOOSIER/JPM 
Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed, Over the Limit, Mathis - Racing) 
Anesthesia Service and Equipment 
Carbotech 
Automotive Archeologists 
Tuna Safe 

Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 
Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 
Yardbird Racing KC 
Hankook Tire, Zekert Racing, Modern Hot Rods 
Hankook Tire, Modern Hotrods, 
SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (2:42.561) for EP by Eric Prill. 
New Track Record (2:50.373) for GTL by Peter Zekert. 
New Track Record (2:50.890) for HP by Steve Sargis. 
Provisional Results posted at 4:20 pm.  Official Results posted at 4:50 pm. 

Printed: 6/5/2022 4:48:01 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

22-M-57245 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:10.100 

Avg. Speed 

78.691 

Best Lap Tm 

2:42.561 

Best Speed 

87.918 

Best Lap by 

7 - Eric Prill 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 8 GTL EP FP HP B-Spec 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:36:21 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/5/2022 15:30 
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